

**GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI**  
**DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION.**  
**E.II BRANCH ROOM NO.223 A OLD SECTT.DELHI**

NO.DE-2(5)(9)/2009/E-II/

0668-8683

Dated : 21/6/10

**CORRIGENDUM**

**Sub: Final Seniority List of Lecturer ( Male) separately appointed/promoted between 4/1994 to 3/2001 corrigendum thereof.**

In partial modification of this office order No.F. DE (2)(5)(20)/E-II/2006/PGT(M)/ 2859-2878 dated 5.3.2010 vide which final seniority list of Lecturers (Male) appointed/promoted between 4/1994 to 3/2001 was circulated:-

- (a) the name of the lecturer ( Bio ) appearing at Seniority No. 1163 may be read as **RANBIR SINGH** instead of RANDHIR SINGH.
- (b) the name of the lecturer ( Eng.) appearing at Seniority No. 1514 may be read as **DHARMENDRA KUMAR GAUR** instead of DHARMENDRA KUMAR.
- (c) the entry in Col No. 4 under the head DP/DR against Sh. Ghyoor Ahmed, lecturer (Geo) appearing at Seniority No. 1650 may be read as **DR/OBC** instead of GEN.
- (d) the Date of Birth of Sh. Satyavir Singh, lecturer (Pol. Sc) appearing at Seniority No. 2280 may be read as **10.01.1959** instead of 10.01.1950.

All other details of the above lecturer will remain unchanged.

This issues with the prior approval of Director (Education).

NO.DE-2(5)(9)/2009/E-II/

0668-8683

Dated : 21/6/10

**Copy forwarded through Web -site to :-**

1. The Addl. DE(Secretariat Branch), Old Sectt.
2. All DDEs concerned, Directorate of Education.
3. All E.Os concerned.
4. Principal / Vice Principal concerned.
5. Teacher concerned.
6. O.S (IT) with request to upload in the "New Link" under the head "PGT Seniority E-II"
7. Guard File.

21/6/10  
(SANJAY KAUSHIK)  
Asst. Director of Education (E-II)

21/6/10  
(SANJAY KAUSHIK)  
Asst. Director of Education (E-II)